Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications
Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Additional Estimates Hearings February 2014
Communications Portfolio

Department of Communications

Question No: 399

Program No. Corporate
Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: Australian Public Affairs

Senator Ludwig asked:

1. Listall interactions between the Department/Agency with Australian Public Affairs since
7 September 2013. List the participants in the meeting, the topic of the discussion, who arranged or requested the meeting, the location of the meeting

2. Listall interactions between the Minister/Parliamentary Secretary and/or their offices with Australian Public Affairs since 7 September 2013. List the participants in the meeting, the topic of the discussion, who arranged or requested the meeting, the location of the meeting.

Answer:
1. Nil.
2. Nil.

